EMD-SH20D-UNV-260 -
Emergency LED Driver
EMDSH20DUNV260.Installation.V24.01
Due to continuous product improvements, specification and/or equipment updates may change without notice.
Page 1/2
July 10, 2024 12:37 PMLast updated:11325 Cash Rd, Suite #100
Houston, Texas 77477   |  713-389-5680  |  sales@slgus.com |  www.slgus.com
SPEC SHEET
www.linkedin.com/company/spring-lighting-group www.youtube.com/@SLGLightingInstallation videos / Giveaways:
DIMENSIONS:
CERTIFICATES:
6.55 X 2.34" X 1.31" (mounting center -5.86")
DRIVER:
BATTERY:
Specifications:
Universal Input Voltage
    100-347Vac,50/60Hz
AC Input Current
    100mA max.
AC Input Power Rating
    7.0W max.
Emergency Time
    1.5H
Full Warranty
    5 Years
Battery Charging Current
    250mA
Charging Time
Temperature Rating(Ambient)
    5°C to +60°C (41°F to 140°F)
Operation:
AC Operation:
Emergency operation:
AC power is present, the LED load from the LED driver is
normal power supply, emergency driver is charging in a
standby mode,the indicator light on to indicate that it is
charging.
When AC power goes out, emergency driver
detects AC power outage and automatically switch to
emergency mode, indicator light will be off.
When AC power is restored, emergency driver reverts to
AC mode and starts re-charging, the indicator light on
Features:
Meet most of safety standards for lighting
Battery protections:over charge protection,over
 discharge protection
The batteries meet 500 cycles of standard charge
and discharge
Indicator shows a variety working modes
RoHS compliant
Standard CSA C22.2 NO.141、UL924
External LiFePO4 battery
TYPE INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT POWER
EMD-SH20D-UNV-260 100-347Vac 90-260 Vdc 20W
EMD-SH20D-UNV-260 -
Emergency LED Driver
EMDSH20DUNV260.Installation.V24.01
Due to continuous product improvements, specification and/or equipment updates may change without notice.
Page 2/2
July 10, 2024 12:37 PMLast updated:11325 Cash Rd, Suite #100
Houston, Texas 77477   |  713-389-5680  |  sales@slgus.com |  www.slgus.com
SPEC SHEET
www.linkedin.com/company/spring-lighting-group www.youtube.com/@SLGLightingInstallation videos / Giveaways:
1.DO NOT MATE CONNECTOR UNTIL INSTALLATION IS
COMPLETE AND AC POWER IS SUPPLIED.
2.TEST ACCESSORY LEADS-OBSERVE PROPER POLARITY WIRING.
Wiring Diagram